RESOLUTION NO. 5-14

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN John Dayis on the 17th day of drawary , 1972.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO BID AT AN AUCTION OF STREET SWEEPERS TO BE HELD BY THE CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO

WHEREAS, the City of Dayton, Ohio, in connection with its austerity program, has indicated that it will be disposing of several street sweepers by an auction to be held in the City of Dayton; and

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville is in need of additional street cleaning equipment; and

WHEREAS, it is felt that the City of Centerville by bidding at the aforesaid auction, may be able to purchase a good street sweeper for use in the City at a cost far below what the City would have to pay under any other circumstances; and

WHEREAS, the Council deems it advisable to authorize the City Manager to bid at said auction to purchase "street sweeper for the City of Centerville; and

WHEREAS, this type of purchase is not one which can be properly handled under the Centerville bidding ordinance;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to participate in the auction to be held by the City of Dayton and to bid for the purchase of street sweeper; provided, however, that in any event the City Manager shall not bid more than \$ 11,000.22 for the purchase of a street sweepers,

PASSED this 17th day of January	, 1978.

ATTEST:

Mayor of the City of Center Ille, Ohio

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 5-72, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 17th day of JENDERY _____, 1970-

pproved as to form, consistency Ith existing ordinances, the harter & constitution in provisions. in the state Depart Robert N. Faiguhar

Municipal Attorney

- I he Sau marie Clerk of the Council